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Atlantis Coin® (ATC) tokenomics are meticulously designed to ensure the sustainable growth of the Atlantis
Ecosystem, providing stability, scalability, and equitable opportunities for stakeholders.

The allocation of ATC tokens balances ecosystem expansion, price stability, community engagement, and
long-term profitability.

Below is a detailed explanation of the tokenomics, emphasizing the key benefits of each allocation category.

Percentage (%)

80

60

40

20

Atlantis Coin (ATC) Tokenomics Allocation

90.000%
2.000% ~ 2.000%  1.500% _1.494%  1.000% _0.978%  0.500% _0.500%  0.028%
o ) N N © ©
8 O & O O N N ) (2 (2
AR A R
K N 3 & = & & © &
9 S - % > Q X O N
&° < & “« & @ N g
e & & & o \.>Q Y
& O& ’Z>~° 6\(\
S (@) & Q $
& <(/+ <9
;0‘9
S
?S\"b
Categories



Tokenomics Allocation Breakdown

Category

ATC Reserve for Price Stabilization
Ecosystem Foundation

Community Mining

Team Fund

Atlantis Exchange and Airdrop
Charity Fund

Marketing

DEX Liquidity Pools

Founding Shareholders
Others

Percentage

90.0000%

2.0000%

2.0000%

1.5000%

1.4940%

1.0000%

0.9780%

0.5000%

0.5000%
0.0280%

Purpose

Maintain market stability and prevent excessive
volatility.

Support ecosystem development, research, and
partnerships.

Incentivize community engagement and reward
active participants.

Retain top talent and incentivize team members
for long-term success.

Enhance liquidity, expand user base, and reward
early adopters.

Promote social responsibility and community
impact.

Drive awareness, adoption, and ecosystem growth
through targeted campaigns.

Ensure smooth trading experiences with sufficient
liquidity.

Reward the visionaries and original contributors
who initiated the project.

Allocate for miscellaneous unforeseen expenses.

Key Benefits of Each Category

1. ATC Reserve for Price Stabilization (90.0000%)

The largest portion of ATC tokens is allocated to a reserve for price stabilization. This reserve is a cornerstone
of the Atlantis Ecosystem, providing essential support to the token's value and market integrity.

e Purpose: Prevent extreme volatility and instill confidence among investors, holders and users.

e Benefits:

o Protects token holders from drastic price fluctuations.
o Ensures long-term sustainability by maintaining a stable trading environment.
o Provides the flexibility to address market demands and ensure liquidity during high demand

periods.

2. Ecosystem Foundation (2.0000%)

This allocation is dedicated to driving the development and expansion of the Atlantis Ecosystem.



e Purpose: Fund research, innovation, and strategic partnerships to enhance the ecosystem's utility and

reach.

¢ Benefits:
o Supports the development of new dApps and blockchain-based solutions.

o Strengthens collaborations with developers and external partners.
o Ensures the continuous evolution of the Atlantis Ecosystem, keeping it competitive and

relevant.

3. Community Mining (2.0000%)

Community mining incentivizes active participation and rewards users who contribute to the rapid and
sustained growth of AtlantisChain as a public utility network.

e Purpose: Promote decentralization and engage the community in network operations.

e Benefits:
o Encourages users to actively support and secure the network.

o Fosters a vibrant and loyal community that drives organic adoption.
o Strengthens decentralization by distributing tokens to active participants.

4. Team Fund (1.5000%)

A motivated and committed team is critical for long-term success. This allocation ensures that top talent is
retained and rewarded for their contributions.

e Purpose: Provide incentives and retain skilled professionals.

¢ Benefits:
o Encourages the team to remain committed to the project’s success.

o Attracts high-caliber talent essential for innovation and scalability.
o Aligns team interests with the long-term goals of the ecosystem.

5. Atlantis Exchange and Airdrop (1.4940%)

This allocation is crucial for enhancing liquidity and attracting millions of new users through targeted airdrop
campaigns.

e Purpose: Expand the user base and improve liquidity on decentralized and centralized exchanges.
¢ Benefits:

o Introduces ATC to a broader audience, driving adoption.

o Enhances trading efficiency by ensuring sufficient liquidity across platforms.

o Rewards early adopters, fostering loyalty and engagement within the community.



6. Charity Fund (1.0000%)

Social responsibility is a core element of the Atlantis Ecosystem’s vision, with the charity fund enabling the
ecosystem to give back and create a positive impact worldwide.

e Purpose: Support philanthropic initiatives and community welfare projects.

¢ Benefits:
o Enhances AtlantisChain’s reputation as a socially responsible blockchain initiative.
o Builds goodwill and strengthens ties with the broader community.
o Demonstrates a commitment to ethical principles and sustainable development.

7. Marketing (0.9780%)

A well-executed marketing strategy is essential to drive awareness and adoption of the fastest and most cost-
effective AtlantisChain. This allocation ensures sufficient funding for impactful global campaigns.

e Purpose: Increase visibility and educate global users about the Atlantis Ecosystem.
e Benefits:
o Drives user acquisition and token adoption through strategic campaigns.
o Builds trust and credibility within the crypto community.
o Positions AtlantisChain as a leading blockchain project through consistent branding and
outreach.

8. DEX Liquidity Pools (0.5000%)

Sufficient liquidity is vital for a seamless trading experience. This allocation ensures that decentralized
exchanges have the resources needed for efficient operations.

e Purpose: Provide liquidity to facilitate smooth trading and reduce slippage.

¢ Benefits:
o Ensures a reliable trading experience for global users on decentralized platforms.
o Attracts traders by offering a stable and liquid market.
o Enhances trust and usability of ATC on decentralized exchanges.

9. Founding Shareholders (0.5000%)

The original contributors who conceptualized and initiated the Atlantis Ecosystem in 2021 are rewarded with a
modest token allocation.

e Purpose: Acknowledge and incentivize the founding team for their visionary leadership and
groundbreaking efforts.
¢ Benefits:
o Aligns the interests of founding shareholders with the ecosystem's long-term growth.
o Reinforces the team’s commitment to the project’s success.



10. Others (0.0280%)
A small allocation is reserved for miscellaneous and unforeseen expenses to ensure smooth operations.

e Purpose: Address unforeseen needs that may arise during AtlantisChain operations.
¢ Benefits:

o Provides a buffer for operational flexibility.

o Ensures the ecosystem can adapt to changing circumstances.

Conclusion

As the native token of AtlantisChain—the fastest and most cost-effective utility blockchain with transaction
costs millions of times lower and speeds thousands of times faster than Ethereum—Atlantis Coin’s tokenomics
are strategically designed to support ecosystem growth, maintain market stability, and reward stakeholders.

With 90% of tokens allocated to a stabilization reserve and the remaining 10% thoughtfully distributed across
community, operational, and marketing needs, the Atlantis Ecosystem ensures balanced and sustainable growth.

Within the 10% circulating supply, the daily tradable supply is projected to remain below 300 million ATC
during 2025-2027. This limited availability, combined with AtlantisChain’s revolutionary utility and a
projected user base exceeding 100 million Web3 users in 2025, creates competitive scarcity, enhancing its
value compared to Ethereum (ETH).

Therefore, the transparent and diversified allocation of Atlantis Coin” underscores AtlantisChain’s dedication
to building a robust blockchain ecosystem, fostering immediate and long-term value creation, enhancing
stakeholder confidence, ensuring consistent returns, and driving ecosystem expansion alongside real-world
commercial use.



